# 505761867 11/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5808683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 041120 Frame 0652. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE IS BEING CORRECTED FROM NEUMODX MOLECULAR, INC. TO MOLECULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNDARESH BRAHMASANDRA	03/26/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOLECULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1250 EISENHOWER PL.
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15407160

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 888-995-9990

Email: docketing@schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSCO-P01-US6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA THOMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=MSCO-P01-US6-ASG-REC2#page1.tif source=MSCO-P01-US6-ASG-REC2#page2.tif

source=MSCO-P01-US1-DEC-ASG-Brahmasandra#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050949 FRAME: 0157

505761867



# **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 31, 2017

PTAS

SCHOX PLC 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 504202548

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/30/2017 REEL/FRAME: 041120/0652

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: MSCO-P01-US6

ASSIGNOR:

BRAHMASANDRA, SUNDARESH DOC DATE: 03/26/2014

ASSIGNEE:

NEUMODX MOLECULAR, INC. 1250 EISENHOWER PL

ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15407160 FILING DATE: 01/16/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MICROFLUIDIC CARTRIDGE FOR PROCESSING AND DETECTING NUCLEIC

ACIDS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

#### 504202548 01/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4249224

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNDARESH BRAHMASANDRA	03/26/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEUMODX MOLECULAR, INC.
Street Address:	1250 EISENHOWER PL
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15407160

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-775-9990

Email: docketing@Schox.com

**Correspondent Name:** SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSCO-P01-US6 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTA THOMPSON SIGNATURE: /Krista Thompson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MSCO-P01-US1-DEC-ASG-Brahmasandra#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050949 FRAME: 0159

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled MICROFLUIDIC CARTRIDGE FOR PROCESSING AND DETECTING NUCLEIC ACIDS attorney docket MSCO-Po1-US1 which was filed on 13-FEB-2013 and given application number 13/765,996.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Molecular Systems Corporation ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 1250 Eisenhower Pl., Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Sundaresh Brahmasandra	Sundaresh Srammasenuri (Mar 26, 2014)	Mar 26, 2014

RECORDED: 11/07/2019 REEL: 050949 FRAME: 0160